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VOTING MEMBERS 
2025-2026 

   
Grant Amlani Term 1/Year 1 
Sustainability Program Mgr 
University of Texas at Arlington 
grant.amlani@uta.edu 
469-834-2885 
 
Katherine Barnett                   Term2/Year 1 
Sustainability Manager  
City of Denton 
katherine.barnett@cityofdenton.com 
940-349-8202 
 
Dwayne Bianco – VICE CHAIR  Term 2/Year 1 
Director of Fleet and Facilities    
City of Carrollton 
dwayne.bianco@cityofcarrollton.com 
972-466-5785 
 
Negeen Cooper   Term 1/Year 1 
President 
Atossa Group 
negeen.cooper@atossagroup.com 
469-774-0921 
 
Jose Correa – CHAIR Term 2/Year 1 
Professional Engineer 
Kimley-Horn 
jose.correa@kimley-horn.com 
559-892-9979 
 
Tanner Coursey   Term 1/Year 1 
Sr. Data Financial Mgmt Analyst 
City of Arlington 
Tanner.coursey@arlingtontx.gov 
817-459-6651 
 
Sam Fox   Term 1/Year 1 
Director of Operations 
McCraw Propane 
sam.mccrawpropane.com 
469-261-1148 
 
Kim Gray  Term 1/Year 2 
V.P. of Business Develop.         
EVSTAR 
kgray@evstar.com 
817-691-2020 
 
Gadimi Hilton Term 1/Year 2 
Transportation Comms Manager 
City of Fort Worth 
gadimi.hilton@fortworthtexas.gov 
682-215-6107 
 

Lon Holloway  Term 2/Year 1 
Propane Council of Texas    
lholloway@northwestpropane.com 
214-773-9284              
 
Bill Kahn  Term 1/Year 1 
Senior Principal Engineer         
Peterbilt Motors 
Bill.kahn@paccar.com 
940-566-7796 
 
Michelle McKenzie      Term 2/Year 1 
Air Quality Program Mgr       
Hood County Clean Air Coalition 
mmckenzie@granbury.org 
817-573-7275 (x 1355) 
 
Nicholas Nix    Term 1/Year 2 
Grants Coordinator    
City of Forney 
nnix@forneytx.gov 
469-504-5216 
 
Vincent Olsen   Term 2/Year 1 
Assistant Director, Dept. of 
Equipment and Fleet Mgmt 
City of Dallas 
vincent.olsen@dallas.gov 
214-670-4903 
 
Collin Sandifer   Term 1/Year 1 
Strategic Account Executive 
Schneider Electric 
collin.sandifer@se.com 
469-794-4175 
 
Fazil Shaikh   Term 1/Year 1 
Senior Director, Strategy 
Generac 
fazil.shaikh@generac.com 
214-724-7647 
 
Jim Valerio   Term 2/Year 1 
(Z)EV Practice Lead & Director   
of Business Develop. 
Parsons 
jim.valerio@parsons.com 
240-687-6408 
 
James Wood   Term 2/Year 1 
Sustainability Project Manager          
Dallas/Fort Worth International Airport 
jwood@dfwairport.com 
972-973-5565 
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